# PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICESTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon-Regularized-Orders- issued:

Read:- 1. Advice No. R1A(3)3880/2011/GW dtd.06.08.2012

- 2. EA3-63964/2012 DHS dtd.07.09.2012
- 3. KPSC/1126/2014 AA&VVII dtd.21.10.2014
- 4. C No.2958/SB/VR/SS/23 MM dtd.21.01.2020.

#### ORDER NO.EA3-(Spl-Cell)63964/2012 / DHS,Dated 18-05-2024

The provisional appointment of Dr. Abhilash B as Assistant Surgeon made as per this order read as 2nd above is hereby regularised with effect from 07.09.2012 ie, the date of joining duty on the basis of verification report of Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification report on his character and antecedents read as 3rd to 4<sup>th</sup> paper above.

Dr. Abhilash B is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of (3) three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent and the District Medical Officer of Health are authorised to use the printout of the order from the website of Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Signed by

Dr Reena K J

Date: 18-05-2024 10:37:35

**Director of Health Services** 

To

Dr. Abhilash B, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General, (A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

- 2 The Official Website of DHS
- 3 File/Stock File.

# PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICESTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon-Regularized-Orders- issued:

Read:- 1. Advice No. R1A(3)9102/17 GW dtd.25.09.2023

- 2. EA3-2863/2020DHS dtd.16.01.2020
- 3. KPSC/HO/10057802 dtd.25.09.2023
- 4. C No.325/VR/S/SB/23 dtd.14.08.2023

#### ORDER NO.EA3-(Spl-Cell)2863 /2020 DHS, Dated 18-05-2024

The provisional appointment of Dr. Sneha George as Assistant Surgeon made as per this order read as 2nd above is hereby regularised with effect from 14.04.2020 ie, the date of joining duty on the basis of verification report of Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification report on her character and antecedents read as 3rd to 4<sup>th</sup> paper above.

Dr. Sneha George is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of (3) three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent and the District Medical Officer of Health are authorised to use the printout of the order from the website of Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Dr Reena K J

Date: 18-05-2024 08:27:31

**Director of Health Services** 

To

Dr. Sneha George, Assistant Surgeon.

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General ,(A&E)Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram.

- 2 The Official Website of DHS
- 3 File/Stock File.

# PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICESTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon-Regularized-Orders- issued:

Read:- 1. Advice No. R1A(3)9102/17/GW dtd.22.02.2018

- 2. EA3-18812/2018 DHS dtd.21.06.2018
- 3. KPSC/HO/10065756 dtd.06.02.2024
- 4. C No.1332/SB/VR/SR dtd.01.01.2020

### ORDER NO.EA3-(Spl-Cell)18812/2018 DHS,Dated 18-05-2024

The provisional appointment of Dr. Aswathy T A as Assistant Surgeon made as per this order read as 2nd above is hereby regularised with effect from 30.06.2018 ie, the date of joining duty on the basis of verification report of Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification report on her character and antecedents read as 3rd to 4<sup>th</sup> paper above.

Dr. Aswathy T A is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of (3) three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent and the District Medical Officer of Health are authorised to use the printout of the order from the website of Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Signed by Dr Reena K J

Date: 18-05-2024 16:12:13

**Director of Health Services** 

To

Dr. Aswathy T A, Assistant Surgeon.

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General ,(A&E)Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram.

- 2 The Official Website of DHS.
- 3 File/Stock File.